Employees may also elect to contribute to a Roth 457 option. 

Beginning on the first pay date of the first full pay period of calendar year 2018 through 2021, the 
District will contribute on behalf of each employee an amount equal to 100% of the first two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) the employee voluntarily contributes to the 457 Plan.  On 
the last pay date of the calendar year 2021, the District will no longer contribute on behalf of the 
employee to the Employee’s 457 Plan account.  

This incentive shall be administered in accordance with state and federal regulations, which may

[...]

member contributions to retirement and employer contributions for employee defined 
contribution plans (such as 401k, 457, 401a), minus employee-paid contributions toward 
employer-share of defined benefit retirement plan (i.e. CalPERS retirement).  Total compensation 
at the District is defined as base salary plus two-thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) annual 
contribution to employee 457 plan, minus employee-paid contributions toward employer-share 
of defined benefit retirement plan (i.e. CalPERS retirement). 

EXAMPLE: 

The following list of agencies will be used to establish the benchmark level of salaries: